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[ Jt. Res. No. 129, A.] 	 [Deposited June 15, 1933.] 

No. 85, 1933. 

JOINT RESOLUTION 

Relating to standards for imported dairy products. 

WHEREAS, The appalling, distressful economic condition of 
dairy farmers, especially the dairymen of Wisconsin, is now a mat-
ter of national concern ; and 

WHEREAS, More than seventy per cent of the cheese produced 
in the United States is produced in the state of Wisconsin; and 

WHEREAS, Such cheese and other milk products are produced 
in conformity with the highest standards of sanitation known 
anywhere in the world and are produced from milk derived from 
tuberculin tested cows, the state of Wisconsin being accredited 
free from bovine tuberculosis by the Department of Agriculture; 
and 

WHEREAS, Large sums have been expended by the federal and 
state governments and the dairymen of this state in the eradica-
tion of tuberculosis and other contagious diseases in cattle and 
the adoption and enforcement of barn scores and other sanitary 
standards of production; and 

WHEREAS, Approximately fifteen per cent of the cheese con-
sumed in the United States, representing nearly one billion pounds 
of surplus milk, is annually imported from foreign countries 
where no tuberculin tests of cattle or other sanitary standards are 
imposed or enforced and such cheese is made from milk from 
cattle in herds that are forty-eight per cent tubercular and is 
processed in human dwellings in contact with virulent cases of 
infantile paralysis and other contagious diseases ; and 

WHEREAS, A bill to place all imports of cheese, butter and all 
milk food products, under the same sanitary regulations as are 
imposed upon the same milk products produced in Wisconsin has 
been introduced in the House of Representatives by Dr. Charles 
W. 'Tenney, representing the Second District of Wisconsin, as 
Bill H. R. 3829, and a "twin bill", S. 1628 has since been intro-
duced in the Senate by Senator Capper of Kansas ; therefore, be it 

Resolved by the Assembly, the Senate concurring, That the 
Legislature of Wisconsin hereby respectfully memorializes the 
Congress of the United States to immediately pass Bill H. R. 
3829 and further respectfully memorializes President Roosevelt 
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and the Secretary of Agriculture to include the enactment of 
this legislature in their farm program as a material and positive 
step in alleviating the present depressed condition of the dairy 
industry. Be it further 

Resolved, That properly attested copies of this resolution be 
transmitted to President Roosevelt, to the Honorable Henry A. 
Wallace, Secretary of Agriculture, to Honorable Marvin Jones, 
Chairman of the Committee on Agriculture of the House of Rep-
resentatives, to the presiding officers of each House of the Con-
gress of the United States, and to each member of Congress from 
this state. 

[ Jt. Res. No. 99, S.] 	 [Deposited June 15, 1933.] 

No. 87, 1933. 

JOINT RESOLUTION 

Relating to loans by the Reconstruction Finance Corporation to 
corporations paying excessive salaries to officers. 

WHEREAS, Many of the insurance companies, banks and rail-
road companies to whom loans have been made by the Reconstruc-
tion Finance Corporation have been paying salaries of one hun-
dred thousand dollars or more to officers and have even increased 
these salaries during the present depression period; and 

WHEREAS, The United States Senate has adopted an amend-
ment to Bill S 1094 which authorizes additional loans in a total 
amount of fifty million dollars to insurance companies, which 
amendment provides that no loans shall hereafter be made or re-
newed by the Reconstruction Finance Corporation to any corpora-
tion which pays any officer as salary in excess of seventeen thou-
sand five hundred dollars or which does not agree that until such 
loan is repaid it will not pay any officer a salary in excess of 
this amount ; and 

WHEREAS, The maximum salary of seventeen thousand five 
hundred dollars per year stipulated in this amendment is certainly 
a liberal and adequate salary for anyone during the present period 
of depression; therefore, be it 

Resolved by the Senate, the Ass -emblv concurring, That the 
Legislature of Wisconsin respectfully memorializes the House of 
Representatives of the United States to concur in the amendment 
adopted by the Senate to Bill S 1094, which prohibits loans by 


